THE SURGERY SPRINTS 2021
CLASS POINTS FOR SERIES

Placing Number
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Competitor

36 Bevan Wright
93 Vee Monaghan

56 Tony Birchall
147 Lee Herd
446 Mike O'Donnell
39 Hamish McClurg
247 Luke Neilson
536 Dave Burroughs
22 Rodney Brown
63 David Etchells
89 Dean Evans
631 Cooper Cooley
1247 Karl Beglin
57 Shane Atkinson
95 Richard Skilton
157 Keith McClure
1133 Carl Fransen
133 Dom Fransen
918 Greg Hart
19 Zach Bailey
106 Alexander Wright
83 Jonathan Rowe
8 Aaron Duncan

326 Tony Stewart
58 Rod McCardle
77 Nicole Rivers
24 Bob Sparke
111 Colin Young
881 Adrian Rivers
1881 Grant Rivers
1106 Justin Wright
47 Hayden Foster
23 Cheye Parker
37 Ross Couper
257 Nathan Bramley
18 Murray Brown
236 Max Kempthorne
190 Louise Wall
689 Andrew Johnson
54 James Cameron

Class

El
E1l

E2
E2
E2
E2
E2
E2
E2
E2
E2
E2
E2
E2
E2
E2
E2
E2
E2
E2
E2
E2
E2

E3
E3
E3
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E3
E3
E3
E3
E3
E3
E3
E3
E3
E3
E3
E3
E3

Club

ZWairarapa
Zlevin

ZManawatu
ZHCCC
ZTriumph
ZHVMC
ZManawatu
ZManawatu
ZSouth Rangatikei
ZMGCRR
ZTriumph
ZManawatu
ZTriumph
ZHCCC
ZHVMC
ZHCCC
ZManawatu
ZManawatu
ZHVMC
ZHVMC
ZHVMC
(none)
ZHVMC

ZManawatu
ZManawatu
ZWanganui
ZHBCC
ZTriumph
ZWanganui
ZWanganui
ZHVMC
ZWairarapa
ZHVMC
ZWanganui
ZHVMC
ZManawatu
ZHVMC
ZManawatu
ZWairarapa
ZManawatu

Vehicle

Morris Mini

Morris Mini

Honda Civic
Toyota Trueno

Honda Civic Type R

Mitsubishi Cyborg
Toyota Trueno
Toyota Corolla
Suzuki Swift Sport
Mazda MX5
Mazda MX5
Honda Civic
Toyota Trueno
BMW 318i
Toyota Trueno
BMW 318i

Mazda MX5
Mazda MX5
Toyota Levin
Honda Civic
Peugeot 106
Toyota Corolla
Toyota Levin

Toyota Altezza
Toyota Altezza
BMW 325i (E36)
Renault Clio RS
Subaru BRZ
Honda Civic
Honda Civic
Peugeot 106
Mazda RX8
Toyota Altezza
Nissan Pulsar Gti
BMW 325i (E36)
Fiat Spyder
Toyota Altezza
Mazda RX3
Datsun 1600SSS
Renault Clio182

Total
Points
Best 5

48
15

60
48
30
26
18
17
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THE SURGERY SPRINTS 2021
CLASS POINTS FOR SERIES

Placing Number
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Competitor

823 Alan Raynor
188 Adrian Rivers
14 Nigel Somerfield
859 Matt McCarthy
21 Adrian Walters
989 Cameron Ross
123 Sandra Eden
168 Stu Robertson
328 Oliver Shepherd

53 Stephen Saunders

666 Corey Smith

88 Hien Tran
570 Michael Eden

33 Blair Murray

71 Kevin Donaldson
102 lan Hosler

20 Aaron Duncan
100 Paddy Hanna
351 Martin Parker
331 Zak Murray
646 Ryan Thomas

66 Graham Hallen

43 Karun Sudhakar
169 Henry Bennett
177 Grant Rivers
431 Vijayan Sudhakar
571 Matthew Doyle
740 Matthew Larking
944 Taio Kessels
742 David Marshall

153 Chris Aspros
3 Steve Gaskin
401 Geoff Lewis
15 Rick Lewers
35 Brent Lewers
50 Doug Hughes
31 Tim Gaskin
9 Bryce Hogg
42 Chris Janes
7 Jamie Horner

Class

E4
E4
E4
E4
E4
E4
E4
E4
E4
E4
E4
E4
E4
E4
E4
E4
E4
E4
E4
E4
E4
E4
E4
E4
E4
E4
E4
E4
E4
E4

ES
ES
ES
ES
ES
ES
ES
ES
ES
ES

Club

ZHCCC
ZWanganui
ZHCCC
ZManawatu
ZManawatu
ZHVMC
ZWanganui
ZWanganui
ZHVMC
ZHVMC
ZHVMC
ZRotorMotorSport
ZWanganui
ZManawatu
ZTriumph
ZHVMC
ZHVMC
ZHVMC
ZManawatu
ZManawatu
ZWanganui
ZThames
(none)
ZHVMC
ZWanganui
(none)
ZWanganui
(none)
ZHVMC
ZHCCC

ZHCCC

ZHVMC

ZMinis of Wellington
ZHBCC

ZWellington
ZTriumph

ZHVMC

ZManawatu

ZHVMC

ZHVMC

Vehicle

Mitsubishi Evo6
Nissan Silvia Turbo
Saker SVS GT
Mitsubishi Evo4
Honda Integra Turbo
Subaru Impreza
BMW M3 (E36)
Toyota Corolla
BMW 328

Datsun Sunny Turbo
Mitsubishi Evo8
Mitsubishi Evo5
BMW M3

Mazda MX5 Turbo
Nissan 350Z

BMW z4

Mitsi Evo7

Honda S2000 s/c
Toyota Celica
Mazda MX5 Turbo
Mazda Familia
Nissan Fairlady
BMW 528i

Toyota Altezza
BMW 328

BMW 528i

BMW 328

BMW 740i
Porsche 944 S2
Mazda MPS

Nissan GTR

Ford Escort V8

Ford Falcon ute
BMW 135i Turbo
BMW 135i Turbo
Holden Commodore
Ford Escort V8

Ford Falcon

Toyota Starlet
Nissan Skyline

Total
Points
Best 5
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46
25
23
16
14
12
10
10



THE SURGERY SPRINTS 2021
CLASS POINTS FOR SERIES

Placing Number
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Competitor

161 Jeffrey Wong
17 Matt Doyle
64 Joel Hughes
888 Ray Foot
999 Kevin Algar
74 Gareth Aldridge
12 Harvey Kibble
136 Max Kempthorne

143 Eric Heycoop

30 Dave Freeman
156 Derek Douche
128 Alan Howe
201 Tim Neal

113 Jeremiah Smith

13 Luke Smith

6 Jeremy Smyth

78 Richard Joy

46 Blair Wald
325 Tom Delahunty
559 Colin Worthington
217 Jesse Gould
155 Aaron Woolley

10 Keith Pfeffer

86 Keith Miller

68 Alex Miller

94 Jim McKernan
191 Don McLean
330 Stephen Marks
227 Natalie Campbell

44 Nigel Fleming

32 Sam Morgan
163 Steven Stokes

28 Geoff Guenole

34 Mike Cartmer
189 Les Cockeram

930 Alan Limmer

166 Ross Church

Class

ES
ES
ES
ES
ES
ES
ES
ES

M2
M2
M2
M2
M2

M3
M3
M3
M3
M3
M3
M3
M3
M3
M3

M4
M4
M4
M4
M4
M4
M4
M4
M4
M4
M4
M4

M5

u2

Club

ZTaihape
ZWanganui
ZTriumph
ZTriumph
ZTriumph
(none)
ZHBCC
ZHVMC

MGCRR

Alfa Romeo

Alfa Romeo

FIAT

Minis of Wellington

RotorMotorSport
RotorMotorSport
BMW
RotorMotorSport
FIAT

BMW

Capri
RotorMotorSport
Alfa Romeo

Alfa Romeo

Porsche
Porsche
Porsche
Datsun Z
BMW
Capri
Triumph
BMW
Porsche
BMW
Datsun Z
Triumph

Porsche

BMW

Vehicle

Ferrari 430 Challenge
Mercedes AMG 63
Holden Commodore
Ford Falcon V8
Skyline GTS 25T
Jaguar S Type R
BMW 135i Turbo
Nissan Skyline

MG Midget K
Alfa Sud Sprint
Alfa Sud Sprint
Fiat 128 coupe
Mini Jem

Mazda RX8
Mazda RX8
BMW 325i
Mazda RX7

Fiat Uno Turbo
BMW 325i

Ford Capri
Mazda RX8

Alfa Romeo 155
Alfa Romeo 147

Porsche GT3
Porsche 944 S2
Porsche 944 S2
Datsun 260Z
BMW 325i 3L
Ford Capri 3000
Triumph TR7V8
BMW 318ti 3L
Porsche Boxster
BMW 328
Datsun 240Z
Triumph 2500S

Porsche 930T

BMW 318i

Total
Points
Best 5
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THE SURGERY SPRINTS 2021
CLASS POINTS FOR SERIES

Placing Number
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Competitor

2 David Penfold
118 Graham Hilder
132 Evan McCarthy

48 Graham Smith
648 Ezra Smith
395 Riley Buchanan
27 James Gould
661 Karl Hofsteede

90 Andrew Miller
595 Mark Hughson

59 Gray Hughson

11 Aaron Woolley
911 Todd Wearne

996 Peter Tse
55 Hayden Lines

25 Judd Christiansen
40 Ethan Sillay

Class

u2
u2
u2

u3
u3
u3
u3
u3

ua
ua
ua
ua
ua

us

X1

X2
X3

Club

BMW
Alfa Romeo
MGCRR

RotorMotorSport
RotorMotorSport
RotorMotorSport
RotorMotorSport
RotorMotorSport

Porsche
Porsche
Porsche
Alfa Romeo
Porsche

Porsche
ZMotorsport BOP

ZManawatu
ZHVMC

Vehicle

BMW 318is
Alfasud Sprint
MG MGF

Mazda RX8
Mazda RX8
Mazda RX8
Mazda RX8
Mazda RX8

Porsche 911SC
Porsche Cayman
Porsche Cayman
Alfa Giulietta
Porsche 911 4S

Porsche 996 Turbo
Formula First

Swift FB91
Swift SE3B

Total
Points
Best 5

46
28
12

32
27
22
15
15

47
30
24
12
10
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